http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/47217/000091205701002700/0000912057-01-02700.txt 

PROPOSAL NO. 2 
AMENDMENT OF THE COMPANY'S CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION TO                 

INCREASE THE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED SHARES 
    The Company's Certificate of Incorporation currently authorizes the 
issuance of four billion eight hundred million (4,800,000,000) shares 
of common stock, with a par value of one cent ($.01) per share, and 
300,000,000 shares of preferred stock, with a par value of one cent 
($.01) per share. In November 2000, the Board of Directors adopted a 
resolution proposing that the Certificate of Incorporation be amended 
to increase the authorized number of shares of common stock to nine 
billion six hundred million (9,600,000,000), subject to stockholder 
approval of the amendment. 
    OUR BOARD OF DIRECTORS RECOMMENDS A VOTE FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE 
AMENDMENT OF THE COMPANY'S CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION TO INCREASE THE 
NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED SHARES. 

VOTE REQUIRED 
    Approval of the proposal requires the affirmative vote of the